
Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Text

Board of Education
1011 Union Street, #940

Oakland, CA  94607
(510) 879-1944

boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1, Professional Services Contract, between the District and
Museum of Children's Art (MOCHA), for the latter to provide 156 hours of additional services, designing and
delivering three 4-day professional development workshops for District K-12 teachers in Visual, Arts, Textile Arts
and Theatre, including individual coaching for teachers in developing instructional units integrating the arts, in an
additional amount not to exceed $12,480.00, increasing Contract not to exceed amount from $12,600.00 to
$$25,080.00, for the period January 1, 2011 through June 30, 2011. All other terms and conditions of the Contract
remain in full force and effect.

[Enter body here.]

File #: 11-0911, Version: 1

Oakland Unified School District Printed on 9/24/2023Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

